July 27, 2022

RESCIND BOARD REPORT NO. 20-0527-EX5 WARNING RESOLUTION – CLAIRE BUCKLEY, TENURED TEACHER, ASSIGNED TO GALILEO MATH & SCIENCE SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY

TO THE CHICAGO BOARD OF EDUCATION

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER RECOMMENDS THE FOLLOWING:

That the Board of Education of the City of Chicago ("Board") rescind a Warning Resolution previously issued to Claire Buckley on May 27, 2020, Board Report No. 20-0527-EX5.

A Warning Resolution was issued to Claire Buckley at the May 27, 2020 meeting of the Board, Board Report No. 20-0527-EX5, informing her that she had violated Corrective Action Category "Attendance: Attendance Abuse - Tardiness."

Pursuant to a settlement reached by the parties, Claire Buckley has agreed to release all relevant claims against the Board in exchange for the rescission of the May 27, 2020 Warning Resolution, Board Report No. 20-0527-EX5, and additional consideration.

Based on the above, the Board rescinds Warning Resolution, Board Report No. 20-0527-EX5, issued to Claire Buckley at the May 27, 2020 meeting.

LSC REVIEW: LSC approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE

ACTION STATUS: Affirmative Action review is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL: None.

GENERAL

CONDITIONS: None.

Respectfully submitted:

Putro Martines

ODOD2701F558427...

Pedro Martinez
Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to legal form:

Joseph T. Moriarty.
571EC59C33144C5...

Joseph T. Moriarty General Counsel